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G R E G  A R B O T T  

Mr. Jason L. Matliis 
Town of Addison 
901 Main Street, Suite 4000 
Dallas, Texas 75202-3793 

Re: Request for incident report nunlber 06-6781 

Dear Mr. Mathis: 

The Office of the Attorney General has received your request for a ruling and assigned your 
request ID# 275376. 

After reviewing your arguments and the submitted information, we have determined that 
your request does not present a novel or complex issue. Thus, we are addressing your claims 
in a nietnorandi~m ~pinioii, YOU clainl that the submitted information may be withheld from 
the requestor pursuant :o section 552.!08ja)(!) of the Govelllment Code. We have 
considered your arguments and the sub1nit1c.d ~nfonliation and have determined that ill 
accordance wit11 section 552.108(a)(l) yoti :nay withhold the submitted information. 
However, you iiiust release the basic infoniiaiion pursuant to section 552.108(c), except for 
an amstee's social security liurnber if any, which is confidential under section 552.147 of 
the Government Code. 

For more infoinlation on the cited exception, as \$:ell as infom2ation on the rights and 
obligations of governmental bodies and requestors, piease refer to open govemnlent 
infonuation contained on the Office ofthe Attorney Generai website at ~i?*~v.oail.slate.tx.us. 
You niay also coiltact our Open C;ove~?~mcnt Hotline at ! -877--0PENTEX. 

cc: Randy PIISII 
5040 Colonial Urive 
Flower Mound, Texas 75028-2109 
(wlo enclosures) 


